St. Johns Public Schools St. Johns, Michigan Minutes of Committee Meeting of the Board of Education Held on April 6, 2021

The St. Johns Public Schools Board of Education Policy Committee met on Tuesday, April 6, 2021, in the St. Johns High School Conference Room. Board of Education Policy Chairman, Rick Drabek, called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

Members Present: Drabek and Watson ATTENDANCE

Members Absent: Hallead

The committee met to discuss policy updates and revisions.

Committee Chair Drabek adjourned the meeting at 6:31 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully submitted,

Rhonda Dedyne, Secretary St. Johns Board of Education